PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Woodman Labs, Inc. (a California corporation)	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodman Labs, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
Street Address:	2450 Cabrillo Highway South, Suite 250
City:	Half Moon Bay
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955484
Patent Number:	7273321
Patent Number:	7458736
Patent Number:	8014597
Patent Number:	D646313
Patent Number:	D644679
Patent Number:	8014656
Application Number:	12268267
Application Number:	12498890
Application Number:	29398741
Application Number:	29382547
Application Number:	61471193
Application Number:	13104921
Application Number:	13113950
	PATENT

REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0459

Application Number:	12755372
Application Number:	13193369
Application Number:	29398295
Application Number:	13196175
Application Number:	29398309
Application Number:	29405620
Application Number:	29405506
Application Number:	61554925
PCT Number:	US1136116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Phone: 6503357607

Email: dchevalier@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23769-01000 (MERGER REC.)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajiv P. Patel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Woodman_Merger#page1.tif source=Woodman_Merger#page2.tif source=Woodman_Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0460

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WOODMAN LABS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WOODMAN LABS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WOODMAN LABS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-09-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 9215450

PATENT REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0461

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4989358

111272102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:53 PM 12/08/2011 FILED 04:47 PM 12/08/2011 SRV 111272102 - 4989358 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WOODMAN LABS, INC., a California corporation WITH AND INTO WOODMAN LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Woodman Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Woodman Labs Delaware"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Woodman Labs, Inc., a California corporation ("Woodman Labs California"), with and into Woodman Labs Delaware, with Woodman Labs Delaware remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: Woodman Labs Delaware is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of

the State of Delaware ("DGCL"). Woodman Labs California is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California. Woodman Labs Delaware and

Woodman Labs California are the constituent corporations in the Merger.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and

acknowledged by Woodman Labs Delaware and Woodman Labs California in

accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Woodman Labs, Inc.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business

of Woodman Labs Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, 2450 Cabrillo Hwy South,

Suite 250, Half Moon Bay, California 94019, United States of America.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Woodman

Labs Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any

stockholder of any constituent corporation of the Merger

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation is a corporation formed and existing under the laws of

Delaware.

NINTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Woodman Labs Delaware has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of December 8, 2011.

WOODMAN LABS, INC.

By: /s/ Kurt Amundson	
Kurt Amundson, President	
By: /s/ Kurt Amundson	
Kurt Amundson, Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 027542°FRAME: 30463

RECORDED: 01/17/2012